## FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2006

February 9, 2006

## Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred HOUSE BILL 401

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 13, after the semicolon insert "REQUIRING THAT LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS BE CITIZENS OF THE UNITED STATES;".
- 2. On page 2, lines 11 and 12, remove the bracket and line-through.
- 3. On page 2, line 12, strike "he" and insert in lieu thereof "the person".
- 4. On page 2, line 12, strike "legally" and insert in lieu thereof "citizen of the United States of America.".
  - 5. On page 2, line 19, remove the brackets and line-through.
- 6. On page 2, lines 20 through 25, and on page 3, lines 1 through 3, remove the brackets and line-through.
  - 7. On page 2, line 22, strike "special constables,".
  - 8. On page 2, line 25, after "sheriff" insert a comma.
  - 9. On page 3, line 1, strike "special constable,".
- 10. On page 3, lines 2 and 3, strike "state of New Mexico, and" and insert in lieu thereof "United States of America.".

## FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2006

HJC/HB 401 Page 2

	Respectfully submitted,
	Joseph Cervantes, Chairman
Adopted(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted(Chief Clerk)
Date _	
The roll call vote was <u>7</u> For Yes: 7	<u> </u>
No: 0 Excused: Chasey, Marquardt, Absent: None	Vaughn, Youngberg
.162277.1	

 ${\tt HB0401JC1.wpd}$